Bill Number: S.B. 1248

Gowan Floor Amendment

DITAT ,pEUS Reference to: printed bill

Nz

Amendment drafted by: Leg Council

FLOOR AMENDMENT EXPLANATION

1. Subjects a person who commits unlawful coercion of a wholesaler to accept
delivery of beer or any other commodity to a civil penalty of $200 to $3000 as
assessed by the Director of the Department of Liquor Licenses and Control,
rather than a class 2 misdemeanor.

2. Makes technical changes.

Amendment explanation prepared by Jason Theodorou
02/23/2022
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Fifty-fifth Legislature Gowan
Second Regular Session S.B. 1248

GOWAN FLOOR AMENDMENT
SENATE AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1248
(Reference to printed bill)

Page 9, after 1ine 44, insert:
"Sec. 2. Section 4-246, Arizona Revised Statutes, is amended to
read:

4-246. Violation; classification; fine; civil penalty

A. A person violating any provision of this title is guilty of a
class 2 misdemeanor unless another classification is prescribed.

B. A person violating section 4-242.01, subsection A or section
4-244, paragraph 9, 14, 34, 42 or 44 is guilty of a class 1 misdemeanor.

C. A person violating section 4-229, subsection B or section 4-244,
paragraph 31 is guilty of a class 3 misdemeanor.

D. In addition to any other penalty prescribed by law, the court may
suspend the privilege to drive of a person who is under eighteen years of
age for a period of up to one hundred eighty days on receiving the record
of the person's first conviction for a violation of section 4-244,
paragraph 9.

E. In addition to any other penalty prescribed by law, a person who
is convicted of a violation of section 4-244, paragraph 42 shall pay a fine

of at Teast fTvetumdred—dottars $500.
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Senate Amendments to S.B.

1248

F. In addition to any other penalty prescribed by law, a person who

is convicted of a violation of section 4-241, subsection L, M or N shall

pay a fine of at Teast twofumdred—fifty dottars $250.

G. A PERSON THAT VIOLATES SECTION 4-244, PARAGRAPH 47 IS SUBJECT TO

A CIVIL PENALTY AS PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 4-210.01."

6 Amend title to conform

1248F1oorGOWAN
02/23/2022
08:27 AM

C: LAT

DAVID GOWAN
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